
GLqBAL NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT

Tender No. 0llAS) 2017 Dated: 31.03.2017

t.2

l.l For and on behalf of the President of India. Commissioner, Directorate of Logistics, Customs &
Central Excise. Dept. of Revenue. Ministrl' of Finance. Govt. of India, having its office at 4'r'
Floor,'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bharvan. Khan Market. New Delhi - ll0 511 invites e-tenders
valid up to 180 days from the date of opening of tender. in two parts, namely, (l ) Technical Bid
and (2) Price Bid from tenderers u'ho meet the qualification criteria laid down in Section Vlt
for supply, installation and comrnissioning of 58 Units of Laboratory Equipment/ Instruments
for use in analytical works of various Laboratories of Customs & Central Excise, Government
of India & Royal Government of BhLrtan. The tender enquiry documents will be available on
official website (wwr'v.cbec.qov.in and rvwrv.dolcbec.gov.in) and on www.eprocure.gov.in
from 31.03.2011 Io 15.05.2017. The tenders can be submitted online up to 1300 hrs on
15.05.2017. The tenders rvill be opened online at 1500 hrs. on 16.05.2017 at Directorare of
Logistics, 4'r' Floor. 'A' Wing, Lok Na1,ak Bharvan, Khan Market, New Delhi I 10 5l L

Details of the goods and services required. specifications, eligibility and qualifications to bid
and instructions on horv to bid and other details are available in the Tender Document rvhich
can be downloaded fiotn r'"ur,r'.eprocLrre.gov.in. rvu,'ur'.dolcbec.gov.in or www.cbec.gov.in
frorn 31.03.2017 to 15,05.2017. Last date of receiving clarification on tender is \i.04.2011
upto 1500 Hrs. The pre-bid conf'erence rvill be held on 24.04.2017 at 1500 Hrs at Directorate at
the address rnentioned in paragraph 1 .4 belou.

L3 Interested tenderers may dorvnload the tender enquiry docurnents (TED) and submit their
tenders online at Central Public Procurerrent Portal rvebsite:

t.5

h ttp s : //e procttr e. gctv. i n/epr oc ur e / app.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). as specified in Table-I belorv, in the fonn of Bank Guarantee
and a non-refundable Tender fee of Rs. 5,000,, (Rupees five thousand only) in the form of
account payee dernand drati i bankers cheque. draq'n on a scheduled commercial bank in India.
in favour of "PaY and Accounts Officer. Oio the Principal Chief Controller of Accounts,
Central Board of Excise & Customs'' pa,r'able at Ne\\' Delhi, must reach at the address given
below by 12.05.201 7 at 1500 hrs. Tenderers. horvever, have to attach scanned copies of EMD
& Tender fee along with the Technical bid of their e-tender.

Deputr Cornrn i ssioner'
Directorate of Logistics.

Customs and Central Excises
4'r'Floor. 'A' Wing. Lok Nayak Bhawan,

Khan Market. Ne.uv Delhi I 10 5l 1

In the event of an1' of the above mentioned dates being subsequently declared as a holiday i
closed day for the Purchaser organisation. the tenders will be opened on the next working day
at the appointed tirne.

Tenderer should quote fbr full quantitl' of one type or more than one type of the tendered
Equipn-rent/ Instruments and the bids rvill be evaluated accordingly.

The following tenders nill be treated as non-responsive and rejected, at the initial stage itself.

a) Tenders received rvithout EMD
b) Tenders received rvithout Tender fee.

I .,1

1.6

1.1



t.8

-2'

The undersigned reserves the right
assigning any reasons rvhatsoeverl

u,ithdraw, modify and/or cancel the tender without

fr*ravu*
Cbmdissrorre"

For and on behalf of the president of india
Phone: 011 -24693529 Fax: 01i _24697491

t



TABLE - I
st.
No.

Type of Equipment/
lnstrument

Number of
units required

Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)

UV-Vi s Spectrophotorneter 9 2.25.000

2. FTI R Spectrophotolneter 9 4,50,000

Gas Chrornatograph l0 5,40.000

4. HP Liquid Chrornatograph l0 6.43.000

5. GC-MS 7 9,3 8.000

6 LCMS 6 r0.00,000

7. XRD I r.75,000

8. HPTLC-MS I 2,00.000

9. IR-MS I 3,50,000

10, ICP-MS I r,75.000

il LC-MSiMS 3,75,000

12. NMR 2,56.000

13. Mobile Testing Van 3,75,000

Total 58 57,02,000


